
St. Mary's Univ., MN (9-7) -vs- # 5 UW-Eau Claire (15-5)
4/13/2007 at Eau Claire, WI (Gelein Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bri Sturm (6-2)
Loss: Megan Wallisch (8-6)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bob Crowe First: D.J. Postle 
Start: 5:15 PM   Time: 2;0   Attendance: 125   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
St. Mary's Univ., MN 0 1 0 0 1 2 2 6 16 1
UW-Eau Claire 3 0 0 2 0 0 2 7 14 0

St. Mary's Univ., MN 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cassie Otte lf 5 1 3 1 0 2 1
Melissa Mondo rf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Nikki Jung c 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Tara Close 1b 3 0 1 1 0 1 2
Jenna Johnson 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 4
    Megan McGraw pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hanna Schmitt ss 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
Jenny Giannini 2b 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Danielle Geske cf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Megan Pulvermacher dh/pr 3 0 1 2 0 0 1
Erin Leone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Megan Wallisch p/ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 35 6 16 6 1 5 10

2B: Cassie Otte (1); Jenny Giannini (1)
HR: Hanna Schmitt (1)
SF: Tara Close (1)
E: Hanna Schmitt (1)

UW-Eau Claire 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Casey Leisgang ss 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Rachel Paulus rf/ph 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
    Tessa Pecha pr/rf 1 1 0 0 0 1 3
Mallory McKinney dh 2 0 2 2 3 0 0
    Katie Stalker pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jill Janke 1b 2 0 2 3 0 0 0
    Tamara Zeman pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mandy Tschernach 3b 4 0 2 0 0 1 1
Amber Haack lf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Bekki Kidnie c 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
Shannon Barone 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 5
    Michelle Butkus ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Stephanie Salter cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Bri Sturm p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 7 14 6 6 4 12

2B: Rachel Paulus (1)
SH: Casey Leisgang (1); Jill Janke (3); Amber Haack (1); Stephanie
Salter (1)
SB: Rachel Paulus (1); Katie Stalker (1); Tamara Zeman (1);
Shannon Barone (1)

St. Mary's Univ., MN IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Erin Leone 3.1 6 5 5 5 2 1 0 0 0 13 21 2 6 –
Megan Wallisch (L, 8-6) 3.0 8 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 15 19 2 5 –
Totals 14 7 7 6 4 1 0 0 0 28 40 4 11

UW-Eau Claire IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bri Sturm (W, 6-2) 7.0 16 6 6 1 5 1 0 0 0 35 37 8 7 –
Totals 16 6 6 1 5 1 0 0 0 35 37 8 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

St. Mary's Univ., MN - Top of 1st SMU UWE
Otte doubled to left center. 0 0
Mondo singled to center field; Otte advanced to third. 0 0
Mondo advanced to second on a fielder's choice. 0 0
Jung struck out swinging. 0 0
Close struck out swinging. 0 0
Johnson grounded out to p. 0 0

UW-Eau Claire - Bottom of 1st SMU UWE
Leisgang walked. 0 0
Paulus singled, bunt; Leisgang advanced to third. 0 0
Paulus stole second. 0 0
McKinney singled down the rf line, RBI; Paulus advanced to third; Leisgang scored. 0 1
Stalker pinch ran for McKinney. 0 1
Stalker stole second. 0 1
Janke singled to center field, RBI; Stalker advanced to third; Paulus scored. 0 2
Zeman pinch ran for Janke. 0 2
Zeman stole second. 0 2
Tschernach struck out swinging. 0 2
Haack out at first p to 2b, SAC, RBI; Zeman advanced to third; Stalker scored. 0 3
Kidnie walked. 0 3
Barone fouled out to ss. 0 3

St. Mary's Univ., MN - Top of 2nd SMU UWE
McKinney to dh for Stalker. 0 3
Janke to 1b for Zeman. 0 3
Schmitt homered, RBI. 1 3
Giannini flied out to lf. 1 3
Geske flied out to cf. 1 3
Pulvermacher popped up to ss. 1 3

UW-Eau Claire - Bottom of 2nd SMU UWE
Salter out at first p to 2b, SAC. 1 3
Leisgang grounded out to p. 1 3
Paulus flied out to lf. 1 3

St. Mary's Univ., MN - Top of 3rd SMU UWE
Otte struck out swinging. 1 3
Mondo popped up to 1b. 1 3
Jung singled to right field. 1 3
Close singled to center field; Jung advanced to second. 1 3
Johnson flied out to rf. 1 3

UW-Eau Claire - Bottom of 3rd SMU UWE
McKinney walked. 1 3
Janke out at first 1b to 2b, SAC; McKinney advanced to second. 1 3
Tschernach singled, bunt, advanced to second on the throw; McKinney advanced to third. 1 3
Haack struck out looking. 1 3
Kidnie walked. 1 3
Butkus pinch hit for Barone. 1 3
Butkus grounded out to ss unassisted. 1 3



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

St. Mary's Univ., MN - Top of 4th SMU UWE
Barone to 2b for Butkus. 1 3
Schmitt grounded out to 2b. 1 3
Giannini grounded out to p. 1 3
Geske singled down the lf line. 1 3
Pulvermacher grounded out to p. 1 3

UW-Eau Claire - Bottom of 4th SMU UWE
Salter out at first 3b to 2b. 1 3
Leisgang singled to left field. 1 3
Paulus doubled to center field; Leisgang advanced to third. 1 3
Pecha pinch ran for Paulus. 1 3
Pecha advanced to third; Leisgang scored on a wild pitch. 1 4
McKinney walked. 1 4
Wallisch to p for Leone. 1 4
Janke out at first p to 2b, SAC, RBI; McKinney advanced to second; Pecha scored. 1 5
Tschernach grounded out to 2b. 1 5

St. Mary's Univ., MN - Top of 5th SMU UWE
Pecha to rf. 1 5
Otte singled to left field. 1 5
Mondo singled down the lf line; Otte advanced to second. 1 5
Jung singled to center field; Mondo advanced to second; Otte advanced to third. 1 5
Close flied out to lf, SF, RBI; Otte scored. 2 5
Johnson singled up the middle; Jung advanced to second; Mondo out at second ss unassisted. 2 5
Schmitt popped up to 2b. 2 5

UW-Eau Claire - Bottom of 5th SMU UWE
Haack singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw. 2 5
Kidnie struck out looking. 2 5
Barone singled to third base; Haack advanced to third. 2 5
Barone stole second. 2 5
Salter singled. 2 5
Leisgang flied out to rf. 2 5
Pecha struck out looking. 2 5

St. Mary's Univ., MN - Top of 6th SMU UWE
Giannini doubled to center field. 2 5
Geske singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw; Giannini advanced to third. 2 5
Wallisch pinch hit for Pulvermacher. 2 5
/  for Wallisch. 2 5
Wallisch singled to left field, RBI; Giannini scored. 3 5
Pulvermacher pinch ran for Wallisch. 3 5
Otte singled to left center, RBI; Pulvermacher advanced to second; Geske scored. 4 5
Mondo lined out to 2b. 4 5
Jung reached on a fielder's choice; Otte advanced to second; Pulvermacher out at third p to 3b. 4 5
Close grounded out to 2b. 4 5

UW-Eau Claire - Bottom of 6th SMU UWE
Pulvermacher to dh. 4 5
Wallisch to p. 4 5
McKinney walked. 4 5
Janke grounded out to c, SAC; McKinney advanced to second. 4 5
Tschernach singled, bunt. 4 5



Haack reached on a fielder's choice; Tschernach advanced to second; McKinney advanced to third on an
error by ss. 4 5
Kidnie reached on a fielder's choice; Haack advanced to second; Tschernach advanced to third; McKinney
out at home 3b to c. 4 5
Barone fouled out to c. 4 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

St. Mary's Univ., MN - Top of 7th SMU UWE
Johnson singled to right field. 4 5
McGraw pinch ran for Johnson. 4 5
Schmitt grounded out to p; McGraw advanced to second. 4 5
McGraw advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 5
Giannini walked. 4 5
Giannini advanced to second on a fielder's choice. 4 5
Geske struck out swinging. 4 5
Pulvermacher singled to center field, 2 RBI; Giannini scored; McGraw scored. 6 5
Otte struck out swinging. 6 5

UW-Eau Claire - Bottom of 7th SMU UWE
Johnson to 3b for McGraw. 6 5
Salter singled to right field. 6 5
Leisgang out at first 3b to 2b, SAC; Salter advanced to second. 6 5
Paulus pinch hit for Pecha. 6 5
Paulus singled to pitcher; Salter advanced to third. 6 5
Paulus advanced to second on a fielder's choice. 6 5
McKinney singled to shortstop, RBI; Salter scored. 6 6
Janke singled, RBI; McKinney advanced to second; Paulus scored. 6 7


